
EISD Board of Trustee Election Timeline 
 

Saturday, May 4, 2024  
EISD Board of Trustee Election  

 
Monday, December 18, 2023:  First day to POST notice of the deadline  

to file for a place on the ballot 
 

Monday, January 1, 2024:   First day to apply for a ballot by mail 
 
Wednesday, January 17, 2024:  First day to file for a place on the general  

election ballot  
 
Friday, February 16, 2024:   Last day to file for a place on the general 
@ 5:00 pm       election ballot   
 
Friday, February 23, 2024:   Last day for a candidate to withdraw  
@ 5:00 pm      from the election  
 
Monday, February 26, 2024:   Conduct drawing for name on the ballot  
 
Thursday, April 4, 2024:   Last day to register to vote  
 
Monday, April 22, 2024:   First day of early voting by personal  

appearance  
 
Tuesday, April 23, 2024:   Last day to apply for ballot by mail 
 
Tuesday, April 30, 2024:   Last day to early vote by personal  

appearance  
 

Saturday, May 4, 2024:   Election Day  
 


